Seven Crore only) divided into 70,00,000 (Seventy 
Lakh only) equity shares of face value of ₹10/- 
(Rupees Ten only) each, aggregating to 
₹7,00,00,000/- (Rupees Seven Crore only). 

Paid-up Share Capital 

As on March 31, 2022, the Paid-up Equity Share 
Capital of your Company stood at ₹4,48,99,000/- 
(Rupees Four Crore Forty-Eight Lakh and Ninety-
Nine Thousand only) comprising of 44,89,900 (Forty-
Four Lakh Eighty-Nine and Nine Hundred only) 
equity shares of face value of ₹10/- (Rupees Ten only) 
each. 

The Authorized and Paid-Up Share Capital of the 
Company remains unchanged during FY22. 

There are no convertible securities issued in the

[...]

into 70,00,000 (Seventy Lakh only) equity shares 
having face value of ₹10/- (Rupees Ten only) each to 
₹20,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Crore only) divided 
into 2,00,00,000 (Two Crore only) equity shares 
having face value of ₹10/- (Rupees Ten only) each, by 
addition of 1,30,00,000 (One Crore and Thirty Lakh 
only) equity shares having face value of ₹10/- 
(Rupees Ten only) each. 

Necessary resolution is being proposed for approval 
of the members of the Company at the ensuing 
annual general meeting. 

CHANGE OF NAME OF THE COMPANY FROM 
“SUNEDISON INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED” TO

[...]

and Sweat Equity) Regulations, 2021 is as follows: 

S. No. Particulars Details 

1. Date of Shareholders’ Approval January 13, 2020 

2. Total Number of Options approved under 
SunEdison Infrastructure Limited – 
Employees Stock Option Scheme 2019 

4,48,990 
(Four Lakh Forty-Eight Thousand Nine Hundred 
and Ninety only) 

3. Vesting Requirement The Options granted shall vest so long as the 
employee continues to be in the employment of 
the Company, as the case may be.  

The Board may, at its discretion, lay down certain 
performance metrics on the achievement of

[...]

(five) years from the date of grant of such options. 

6. Sources of Shares Primary 

7. Variation in terms of options None 

8. Option movement during the year: 

i. Number of options outstanding at the 
beginning of the year i.e., on April 01, 2021 

4,48,990 (Four Lakh Forty-Eight Thousand Nine 
Hundred and Ninety only) 

ii. Number of options granted during the year Nil 

iii. Number of options forfeited/lapsed during 
the year 

Nil 

iv. Number of options vested during the year Nil 

v. Number of options exercised during the 
year 

Nil 

vi. Number of shares arising as a result of